RE 22045-XN, edition: 2016-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
▶▶ 3/2- or 4/2-way version
▶▶ For intended use in potentially explosive atmosphere
▶▶ Porting pattern according to ISO 4401-05-04-0-05
▶▶ Wet-pin DC solenoids
▶▶ Electrical connection with individual connection
▶▶ With manual override, optional

RE 22045-XN, edition: 2016-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
Over-current fuse and switch-off voltage peaks
Voltage data in the valve type code Nominal voltage
Valve solenoid
Rated current
Valve solenoid
Recommended pre-fuse characteristics
medium time-lag according to
DIN EN 60127-1
G24 24 V DC 0.95 A DC 1 A
Electrical connection
The type-examination tested valve solenoid of the valve is equipped with an electrical connection according to the
following table. The electrical connection of the solenoid is polarity-independent.
Electrical connections and coil connection combinations
Connector ordering code Top view Circuit diagram Pin
Connections,
assignment
Connector, 3-pole (2+PE) according
to DIN EN 175301-803 (IP65)
K4 1)
1
2
1 Solenoid coil,
polarity-independent2
Earthing
1)	 M3, maximum tightening torque MA max = 1 Nm
Accessories (separate order)
Mating connector
Cable set DS2513 Length in m Material number
Plug-in connection with securely potted-in cable according to
DIN EN 175301-803, see data sheet 08006
3.0 R901200418
5.0 R901200460
12.0 R901200582
 Notice:
A fuse which corresponds to the rated current according to
DIN 41571 and EN / IEC 60127 has to be connected upstream of
every valve solenoid (max. 3 x Irated).
The shut-off threshold of the fuse has to match the prospective
short-circuit current of the supply source.
The prospective short-circuit current of the supply source may
amount to a maximum of 1500 A.
This fuse may only be installed outside the potentially explosive
atmosphere or must be of an explosion-proof design.
When inductivities are switched off, voltage peaks result which
may cause faults in the connected control electronics.
The voltage peak must be damped by a suitable external circuitry.
We recommend a circuitry with a suppressor diode with a
limitation voltage of approx. 50 V.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 22045-XN, edition: 2016-04
16/16 SED …XN | Directional seat valve
Bosch Rexroth AG
Hydraulics
Zum Eisengießer 1
97816 Lohr am Main, Germany
Phone +49 (0) 93 52 / 18-0